1 km away from Ovčara, where they came under fire of a previously
formed shooting platoon. Part of the shooting platoon, SIRETA also engaged in the
shooting campaign and thereby killed a number of persons.

In the aftermath of the above operation, 200 (two hundred) persons were deprived of
life, out of whom 193 (one hundred and ninety-three) have been positively identified.
Their names, with their fathers’ names in parentheses, and their dates of birth are set
forth below:

1. Adžaga, Jozo (Ilija) - 21/05/49
2. Ahmetović, Ismet–Ivo (Marijan) - 14/11/68
3. Andrijanić, Vinko (Marko) - 09/02/53